
Examination Dates
of Lecture Course Modules in the Master's Program Mathematics

- Summer Semester 2025 -
Changes might still become necessary.

Module Examiner Date(s) Time Place Date(s) Time Place
F4A1-1 Foundation A: Algebra I Dr. Martin Tue 29.07.2025 9-11 GHS, KHS Thu 11.09.2025 9-11 GHS
F4B1-2 Foundation B: PDE & Modelling Prof. Müller Sat oral Sat oral
F4C1-1 Foundation C: Linear & Integer Optimization Prof. Végh Tue 22.07.2025 9-11 GHS, KHS Tue 23.09.2025 13-15 GHS
F4D1-2 Foundation D: Topology II Prof. Schwede Wed 16.07.2025 8-10 GHS, KHS Mon 15.09.2025 13-15 GHS
F4E1-2 Foundation E: Scientific Computing II Prof. Neitzel Sat oral Sat oral
F4F1-2 Foundation F: Stochastic Analysis Prof. Eberle 18.07.+15.08.+21.08.2025 oral 25.09.2025 oral
V4A2 Algebraic Geometry II Prof. Huybrechts Thu 31.07.2025 9-11 GHS Fri 26.09.2025 9-11 KHS
V4A5 Advanced Algebra I Prof. Franke Mon 28.07.2025 13-16 KHS Wed 24.09.2025 9-12 KHS
V5A2 Sel. Top. in Algebra Prof. Franke Mon 21.07.2025 13-16 KHS Fri 19.09.2025 9-12 KHS
V5A6 Sel. Top. in Representation Theory Dr. Langlois-Rémillard 28.-31.07.2025 oral 11.-12.09.2025 oral
V5A9 Adv. Top. in Number Theory Dr. Technau 21.-23.07.2025 oral 22.-24.09.2025 oral
V5B2 Sel. Top. in Analysis and PDE Dr. Liu 28.07.-01.08.2025 oral 22.-26.09.202522.-26.09.2025 oral
V4C2 Approximation Algorithms Prof. Vygen 28.-29.07.2025 oral 22.09.2025 oral
V5C2 Sel. Top. in Discrete Mathematics Prof. Hougardy 25.07.2025 oral 26.09.2025 oral
V4D2 Algebraic Topology II Prof. Lück 14.-24.07.2025 oral 19.-22.08.2025 oral
V5D4 Sel. Top. in Geometry Prof. Gardam Tue 15.07.2025 14-16 KHS Tue 30.09.2025 14-16 KHS
V4E2 Numerical Simulation Prof. Dölz 23.-24.07.2025 oral 22.-23.09.2025 oral
V4F1 Stochastic Analysis PD Dr. Kopfer 21.-23.07.2025 oral 16.09.2025 oral
V5F4 Sel. Top. in Stochastic Analysis Dr. Prevost 30.-31.07.2025 oral 24.-25.09.2025 oral
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